SB0848/114330/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 848 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after the first "of" insert "<u>altering the number of members</u> on the State Board of Social Work Examiners;"; in the same line, strike "State"; strike beginning with the third "of" in line 3 down through "Examiners" in line 4; and in line 5, after "program" insert "<u>and be nominated from a certain list of names, subject to a</u> <u>certain exception</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 15, 16, and 17, strike "11", "11", and "9", respectively, and substitute "<u>12</u>", "<u>12</u>", and "<u>10</u>", respectively.

On page 2, in line 7, after "6." insert "<u>SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS</u> <u>SUBSECTION,</u>"; in line 9, after "PROGRAM" insert "<u>AND IS NOMINATED FROM A</u> <u>LIST OF NAMES SUBMITTED BY THE MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION</u> <u>COMMISSION</u>"; in line 12, strike "or"; and in the same line, after "worker-clinical" insert "<u>, OR A LICENSED SOCIAL WORKER</u>".